OP \$40.00 4257934

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM846486

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/30/2021	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bruker Daltonik GmbH		10/10/2023	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bruker Daltonics GmbH & Co. K.G.	
Street Address:	et Address: Fahrenheitstrasse 4	
City:	Bremen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code: 28359		
Entity Type: Gmbh & Co. Kg: GERMANY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 4257934		4257934	ANY SAMPLE. ANY SENSOR. ANY TIME.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142259753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142259755

Email: docketing@boylefred.com
Correspondent Name: Boyle fredrickson s.c.

Address Line 1: 840 North Plankinton Avenue
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mathew E. Corr	
SIGNATURE:	/Mathew E. Corr/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2023	

Total Attachments: 2 source=02181509#page1.tif source=02181509#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008229 FRAME: 0955

900807248

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Bruker Daltonik GmbH</u>, a company organized under the laws of <u>Germany</u> ("Assignor"), was the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A (hereinafter the "Trademarks") and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, <u>Bruker Daltonics GmbH & Co. KG.</u>, a company organized under the laws of <u>Germany</u> and located and doing business at <u>Fahrenheitstrasse 4, 28359 Bremen, Germany</u> ("Assignee"), had acquired any and all rights that Assignor may have or had in and to the Trademarks and the applications therefore, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for any past, present, or future infringements thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does and did hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which are symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past, present, or future infringements thereof, as of <u>April 30, 2021</u> (the effective date).

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Bruker Daltonik GmbH

By: ADDERDALESS0340A	By:
Name:	Name: Stefan Ruge
President Title:	SVP Finance Title:
Date: 10. Oktober 2023	Date: 10. Oktober 2023
Bruker Daltonics GmbH & Co. KG.	
By: A00570AE869349A	By:
Name: Juergen Srega	Name: Stefan Ruge
Title:	Title:
Date:10. Oktober 2023	Date: 10. Oktober 2023

{02015840.DOC / }

SCHEDULE A

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Registration Date
US	ANY SAMPLE. ANY SENSOR. ANY TIME	4,257,934	December 11, 2012
US	Sierra Sensors	3,666,849	August 11, 2009

{02015840.DOC/}

RECORDED: 10/17/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008229 FRAME: 0957